
Game and Date ChannelTime (CT)

Saturday, September 3rd

Sunday, September 4th

Monday, September 5th

Sam Houston State vs. Texas A&M
Colorado State vs. Michigan
Rutgers vs. Boston College
North Carolina vs. Appalachian State
NC State vs. East Carolina

Cincinatti vs. Arkansas
Oregon vs. Georgia
Arizona vs. San Diego State
Bethune-Cookman vs. Miami
UTEP vs. Oklahoma
Houston vs. UTSA
Troy vs. Ole Miss
BYU vs. South Florida

Nicholls vs. South Alabama
Rice vs. USC
Mercer vs. Auburn
Utah vs. Florida
Miami (OH) vs. Kentucky
Elon vs. Vanderbilt
Illinois State vs. Wisconsin
Albany vs. Baylor
Utah State vs. Alabama
Memphis vs. Mississippi State
Georgia State vs. South Carolina
Notre Dame vs. Ohio State
UL Monroe vs. Texas

Florida State vs. LSU

Clemson vs. Georgia Tech

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM


