## **YELLOW H** MMER<sup>®</sup> GOLLEGE FOOTBAL SCHEDULE

## Game and Date



## Saturday, September 3<sup>rd</sup>

Sam Houston State vs. Texas A&M Colorado State vs. Michigan

11:00 AM 11:00 AM



Rutgers vs. Boston College	11:00 AM	ACCN
North Carolina vs. Appalachian State	11:00 AM	) ESFN <mark>U</mark> (
NC State vs. East Carolina	11:00 AM	ESPi
Cincinatti vs. Arkansas	2:30 PM	ESPN
Oregon vs. Georgia	2:30 PM	abc
Arizona vs. San Diego State	2:30 PM	CBS
Bethune-Cookman vs. Miami	2:30 PM	ACCN
UTEP vs. Oklahoma	2:30 PM	FOX
Houston vs. UTSA	2:30 PM	©CBSSPORTS NETWORK
Troy vs. Ole Miss	3:00 PM	SEC RETWORK
BYU vs. South Florida	3:00 PM	) 2577
Nicholls vs. South Alabama	4:00 PM	Esri3
Rice vs. USC	5:00 PM	
Mercer vs. Auburn	6:00 PM	ESPN +
Utah vs. Florida	6:00 PM	ESFI
Miami (OH) vs. Kentucky	6:00 PM	
Elon vs. Vanderbilt	6:00 PM	
Illinois State vs. Wisconsin	6:00 PM	FOX
Albany vs. Baylor	6:30 PM	ESPN +
Utah State vs. Alabama	6:30 PM	
Memphis vs. Mississippi State	6:30 PM	) ESFN <mark>(</mark> (
Georgia State vs. South Carolina	6:30 PM	
Notre Dame vs. Ohio State	6:30 PM	abc
UL Monroe vs. Texas	7:00 PM	<b>LONGHORN</b> NETWORK
Sunday, September 4 <sup>th</sup>		
Florida State vs. LSU	6:30 PM	abc
Monday, September 5 <sup>th</sup>		

Clemson vs. Georgia Tech

7:00 PM

